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Telephone interviewing
Field work conducted in June through August 2015
568 completed interviews

Current adult residents of San Francisco who

have used Muni in the past 6 months. A hybrid cell
phone/RDD sample was utilized to contact county

residents. Interviews were conducted in English, Spanish, and
Chinese.

+/-4.1% for total sample (n=568)

Responses are rounded to the nearest whole percentage. On
some questions, the percentages may not add up 100%
because of statistical rounding.



USAGE OF MUNI



FREQUENCY OF RIDING MUNI

you ride MUNI

38%

5 days a week or Several timesa About once a 2-3timesa About once a Less than once a
more week week month month month



CONSIDER WALKING LONGER DISTANCETO BUS STOP

Think about your walk to the bus stop on a typical Muni trip. Would you consider walking a longer distance to your Muni stop
if you knew it would reduce your overall travel time?

59%

36%

5%

Yes No Don't know or Don't
walk to my stop




PURPOSE OF RIDING MUNI

MUNI, what is the main purpose of the trips you make

Commute to work 43%
Personal Appointments

Shopping
Recreation/Entertainment/Restaurant
Work-Related Business

Medical

School/University

Visit Friends/Family

Other




SATISFACTION RATINGS



OVERALL RATING OF MUNI SERVICE

54%

Excellent Good Only Fair Poor



OVERALL RATING OF MUNI SERVICE - TRENDING

Overall, how would you rate MUNI’s service? Would you say...

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2010 2011

48%

68%

Trending: MUNI Overall Service Rating

Excellent and Good Ratings Combined

65%

2012 2014 2015

66%

Important Note: Between 2001-2004, a 5 point scale was used: excellent, good, fair, poor and very poor. Since 2005, a four point scale has been

used: excellent, good, fair, and poor.




OVERALL RATING OF MUNI SERVICE - SUB-GROUP RATINGS

Note: Read % across »

------- 2015----- -
Excellent Fair Poor
/Good
Total (all responNdents) (n-568) eeeveeveeerresineeerisssneeennns 66% 28% 6%
Usage of Muni
5 or more days/WeekK (n-215) wuveerrrrrrrvinnnrereeereressnanns 63% 31% 6%
Several times a WeeK (n=140) voevvverriiiissiisssssssnnnnnnnnnns 69% 24% 8%
0ONCE AWEEK (1261) cereerrrriiiiiiiiiiiir s 71% 28% 2%
Three times a month or less often n-1s52).....cceeeinnnnnnns 66% 29% 5%
Gender
IVIQ1€ (12266)1eurernssernssrrnsssennssernssennsssensssnnsssnnsssennsssnnnns 66% 29% 5%
FEMAIR (12301) st ererrernnsrrnnsernnsrrnnssennssrrnsssensssensssennssennes 66% 27% 1%
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ASPECTS OF MUNI WOULD MOST LIKETO SEE IMPROVED

More frequent service 21%

Vehicle/Station cleanliness

Overcrowding

Better on-time performance

Employee
helpfulness/professionalism

Service reliability

Note: Top items shown above. For complete list, reference the crosstabulated tables. To note: on this question 4% of respondents indicated they were satisfied with Muni
service or made a similar positive comment.
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RATING OF SPECIFIC MUNI ATTRIBUTES

2015 2014 2012 2011 2010
Accessibility for persons with disabilities..........ccc....... 78% 79% 80% 81% 4%
Operator (driver) helpfulness......c..cccveeeerrrcivnernrrinnnnns 66% 67% 63% 60% 54%
Trips take a reasonable amount of time...................... 66% @ -------- Not asked = = = = = = - -
Feeling safe & secure waiting at a Muni stop.............. 59% 61% 62% 60% 57%
Frequency of SErvice™........ccccveiiirrrveeen s 57% 55% 50% 45% 39%
Feeling safe & secure from crime on a Muni vehicle.... 54% 60% 57% 55% 51%
Reliability / On-time performance........cccccevvveecvunnnnnn. 52% 50%  ------ Notasked = = = = = = -
Communication with riders...........ccceverrerrsersersieenne 48% 49% 50% 46% 48%
Vehicle cleanlingss...........ccoeervernersennensessesssessennnns 43% 49% 43% 42% 36%
Managing crowding on Muni vehicles...........cccceeueen... 32% 3}:’%" L mmo s o Notasked oo - oo
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RATING OF MUNI SERVICE DURING THE DAY

How satisfied are you with Muni service:

Before 7 AM LI 7T

After 7 PM T 4 VO

ON WEEKENAS (12355 .uuuierieerrrennissserrnnssssressnsssssssesnnnnns

Base: 2015 Total (n=568)

Note: Read % across »
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MUNI’S WEB SITE - SFMTA.COM
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VISITED MUNI'S WEBSITE

55%

Yes

44%

1%

Don't know
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VISITED MUNI’S WEBSITE - BY SUB-GROUPS

Note: Read % across »

---2015---
No/
Don’t
Yes Know
Total (all reSPONAENtS) (1=568)....ccceciunrrrrrerriiiissssnrrrrreerrssssssssnnneseeeeesesesssnnes 55% 45%
Usage of Muni
5 0r more dayS/WEEK (n1=215)....cccueeerriiriinererssssssneessisssseeessssssssssessssnnns 55% 45%
Several times @ WEEK (0= 140).....ciiiereenriiiieereniisieersssssssssesssnssssssesssnnnns 53% 47%
ONCE @ WEEK (1= 61).uureerrennnsssirersnsssssessssssssssesssssssssssessssssssssssnnsssssseens 66% 34%
Three times a month or 1€SS 0fteN (1=227)....ccviierreeeiiirierrerer e 53% 47%
Gender
V@10 (12266) . ceunsrennssrrnssernnssennssennsssnnsssensssennsssnnssssnsssnnsssennsssnnsssnnsssennsses 61% 39%

FOM AL (12301)uuuutieunsernssirnnssrenssennsseensssensssennssensssennsssnnsssensssensssennsssnnnns 50% 50%



OVERALL RATING OF MUNI WEBSITE - SUB-GROUP RATINGS

Note: Read % across »

------- 2015
Excellent Fair Poor
/Good
Total (all respondents) (-313) ceeeeerreeeririniiiiiiiccccceene, 53% 32% 8%
Usage of Muni
5 or more days/Week (n-119) wueeeerrrrirrssssnnnrreeersnsnnanns 52% 34% 9%
Several times @ WEEK (n=74) vuvuvvererreenssernsseensssennsernns 45% 41% 11%
ONCE A WEEK (1240).vverensrernssernssrensssrnnssennssennssennnssenns 75% 13% 5%
Three times a month or less often n-s0....coeeeenereeennnn. 51% 31% 4%
Gender
Male (LT 7. TR 59% 27% 9%
Female LT 1) 1R 47% 37% 6%

5%
4%
8%
14%

5%
10
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SFMTA RESPONSIBILITIES
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SFMTA RESPONSIBILITIES

35%

Very Familiar Somewhat Familiar Not Too Familiar Not At All Familiar Don't Know

~ SFMTA responsibilities described as: a City agency which oversees Muni, bike and
pedestrian programs, taxis as well as parking and traffic in the City
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PASSENGER BEHAVIOR

56%

Agree Strongly  Agree Somewhat

Disagree
Somewhat

Disagree Strongly

Don't Know
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SFMTA PRIORITIES

Next, | will read you a list of issues which can occur on Muni. Please rate each issue on a five point scale where 5 is a major

issue that should be addressed by Muni and 1 is not an issue.

- Major Issue (5/4) D Meutral (3)/Don’t Know - Mot an issue [2/1)

Boarding before
giving people a
chance to exit

24% 30%

Not giving up a

seat for seniors or 17% 37%
disabled
Littering 25% 31%

Talking too loudly
or playing loud
music

39%

Blocking the aisle
with bags,
strollers, etc.

39%

Pushing or
bumping other
passengers

43%

Rudeness to
driver or other
passengers

39%

Taking up more

(0)
than one seat e
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